Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
MANILA
April 5, 2022
MEMORANDUM
TO ! Regional Director LORETA M, MALALUAN

DPWH Region 11
Carig Sur, Tuguegarao City

SUBJECT Approved Requests for Modification of Projects Based on FY 2022
DPWH Annual Infrastructure Program funded under the General
Appropriations Act (R. A, 11639)

Forwarded are the requests for modification of eight (8) projects in Cagayan 3" DEO approved
by Acting Secretary ROGER G. MERCADO, to wit:

Implementing Office Project ID Fund Allocation
(Php)
Cagayan 37 DEO | _P00606318LZ - 76,923,000.00 |-
[ __P00611423L7 - 100,000,000.00 }-
) P00621242(7 25,000,000.00 |-
/__PO0620815L7 - 80,000,000.00 }-
| P00621044LZ - 16,000,000.00 }-
\__PO0611418LZ 100,000,000.00 |-
! P00620822Z . 60,000,000.00 | -+
|/ P00620811LZ - 80,000,000.00 ;

For information and appropriate action.

ROBERTO R, BERNARDO
Undersecretary for Regional Operations in Luzon
(except NCR and Region 1V-B)

2.1 ACL/RRB




jf'r ' W mme—— o w’

MEMORANDUM

FOR : ROGER G. MERCADO
Acting Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 15 February 2022 of Regional Director Loreta M. Malaluan, DPWH Region
11, endorsing the request for the approval of the Modification of Mariano B. Malupeng, OIC- District Engineer,
Cagayan Third District Engineering Office, Tuguegarao City, Cagayan, of the project under FY 2022 General
Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit:

As per GAA/Original | As Modified
Project Description
UACS No. 310201100860000 UACS No. 310201100860000
Project 1D: P00606318LZ Project ID: P00606318LZ
Organizational Outcome 1: Ensure Safe and Reliable Organizational Outcome 1: Ensure Safe and Reliable
National Road System National Road 5ystem
Ngtwork Development Program — Road Widening Network Development Program — Road Widening
Primary Roads Primary Roads
Cagayan Valley Rd - K0490 + 800 - K0491 + 500, . .
K0491 + 965 - K0493 + 191, K0493 + 262 - g B IREER S
K0493 + 408 »
: Unit Cost Allocation " Unit Cost Estimated
Physical Target (P'000) (P'000) Physical Target (P'000) Cost (P'000
CW1- Road
Widening 3.530 | " 18:39%.769 | 264,922,945
LN.KM. s
CW1- Road P CW2-
Widening 4.158 17,852,500/ | P 74,230.695 ;
LN.KM. LN.KM gfgf:;‘;g“’” o | EasKSE | a0
Structure 20,00 LN.M.
LN.M.
EAO - £ 2,692.305 EAO = P 2,692.305
Total: | R 76,923.000 Total: | P 76,923.000
Justification:

o Change in station limit due to the need to reconstruct existing PCCP for a smooth transition from proposed to
existing PCCP with stations indicated in the plan.

»  The existing carriageway width of the section is 4,0m which requires ripping of hillside area, 11 meters high, in
order to comply with the minimum requirement of carriageway width for national roads.

s Also, it is due to the need to construct retaining wall to protect the national road from further road slip where
eroslon is experlenced due to continuous heavy rain which stemmed a higher unit cost.

«  Decreased by 83.86% in physical target due to the introduction of new pay items 404(1)a Reinforcing Steel and
405(1)a2 Structural Concrete, 5.10m high and 15LM, required in the construction of an efficient design of

reinforced concrete retaining wall to protect the road from further erosion, and the project is located at critical
section and along mountainous area.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence, the said
request is hereby recommended for the Secretary's consideration and approval.

ROBERm\.—B/ERNARDO

Undersecretary for Operations in Luzon
(except NCR and Region 1V-B)

APPROVED/ D

ROGER G. MERCADO

ACtmg Secretary Deparlmenl:f p"?‘{f‘wsoe'ks ?m; Highways
Office of the Sectetar
2.1 MBB/ACL/RRB T
WIN2F06042



